
UNBC TimberWolves (0) -vs- UBC Thunderbirds (0)
01/30/26 at War Memorial Gym

 
 

 
 
UNBC TimberWolves 57

UBC Thunderbirds 82

Date: 01/30/26
Time: 0
Site: War Memorial Gym

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
UNBC TimberWolves 14 17 12 14 57
UBC Thunderbirds 24 23 15 20 82

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Sunga, Justin * 25+ 3-7 2-5 4-5 0-2 2 3 2 1 0 2 12
3 Ainsley, Chris * 30+ 5-15 1-6 0-0 0-5 5 1 2 2 0 1 11
1 Kibonge, Tony * 27+ 1-9 1-7 3-3 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 0 6
14 Davies, Miller * 20+ 0-2 0-0 2-2 0-4 4 4 0 1 0 1 2
10 Gonzalez, Danilo * 14+ 0-3 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 2 0 2 0 1 2
4 Bias, Isaiah 27+ 3-9 1-4 3-4 0-7 7 0 2 5 0 0 10
15 Ainu'u, Wesley 18+ 4-7 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 10
6 Pasquale, Milan 22+ 1-6 1-5 1-1 1-4 5 1 0 1 0 1 4
8 Wells, Cairo 9+ 0-5 0-4 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
9 Lalli, Cameron 5+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
11 Davidsson, Haukur 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 4 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-63 6-32 17-21 9-24 33 20 6 16 0 6 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-13   23.08% 2-8   25.00% 6-8   75.00%
2nd Quarter 4-13   30.77% 1-7   14.29% 8-8   100.00%
3rd Quarter 4-19   21.05% 1-10   10.00% 3-5   60.00%
4th Quarter 6-18   33.33% 2-7   28.57% 0-0   0.00%
Total 17-63   27.0% 6-32   18.8% 17-21   81.0%

Technical Fouls: (2)
Davidsson, Haukur,(2)
TEAM Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 1 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Roberts, Nylan * 24 6-11 5-7 2-2 1-5 6 0 3 4 1 1 19
6 Guzina, Nikola * 18+ 6-14 0-1 3-5 2-3 5 3 2 2 0 0 15
4 Tomie, Holt * 16+ 2-5 0-1 6-7 1-3 4 4 3 4 0 1 10
10 Goerzen, Gus * 20+ 2-3 0-1 0-0 3-6 9 1 0 1 0 0 4
13 Akinkunmi, Tobi * 21+ 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 0 1 1 0
15 Aujla, Karan 22+ 5-7 0-1 0-0 2-3 5 2 1 2 1 0 10
11 Gauthier, Edouard 23+ 3-5 0-1 1-2 0-4 4 1 6 2 0 3 7
7 Dhadda, Raj 18+ 3-7 1-5 0-0 1-3 4 3 1 2 0 0 7
14 Antchak, Jacob 15+ 2-6 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 1 5
12 Ugoji, Kashie 3+ 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
2 Abera, Zeru 17+ 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-3 3 3 2 2 1 2 2
8 Maveety, TJ 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-67 6-23 14-20 15-37 52 20 18 19 4 9 82

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-17   52.94% 2-6   33.33% 4-6   66.67%
2nd Quarter 10-19   52.63% 1-3   33.33% 2-4   50.00%
3rd Quarter 4-16   25.00% 2-7   28.57% 5-6   83.33%
4th Quarter 8-15   53.33% 1-7   14.29% 3-4   75.00%
Total 31-67   46.3% 6-23   26.1% 14-20   70.0%



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 50 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 34 Largest Lead: 25 0



1st Box Score
UNBC TimberWolves 14

UBC Thunderbirds 24

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Sunga, Justin 6+ 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
3 Ainsley, Chris 8+ 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
1 Kibonge, Tony 6+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Davies, Miller 7+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
10 Gonzalez, Danilo 8+ 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
4 Bias, Isaiah 6+ 2-3 1-2 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 7
15 Ainu'u, Wesley 2+ 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
6 Pasquale, Milan 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
8 Wells, Cairo 2+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
9 Lalli, Cameron 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Davidsson, Haukur 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-13 2-8 6-8 0-6 6 5 1 3 0 1 14
23.1% 25.0% 75.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
Roberts, Nylan 6+ 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 2 0 1 5

6 Guzina, Nikola 7+ 3-5 0-0 3-5 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 0 9
4 Tomie, Holt 5+ 0-1 0-0 1-1 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 1
10 Goerzen, Gus 6+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Akinkunmi, Tobi 6+ 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
15 Aujla, Karan 3+ 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 4
11 Gauthier, Edouard 5+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
7 Dhadda, Raj 3+ 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
14 Antchak, Jacob 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Ugoji, Kashie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Abera, Zeru 5+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
8 Maveety, TJ 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 9-17 2-6 4-6 4-10 14 7 7 5 0 2 24
52.9% 33.3% 66.7%



2nd Box Score
UNBC TimberWolves 17

UBC Thunderbirds 23

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Sunga, Justin 10 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 2
3 Ainsley, Chris 10 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 2
1 Kibonge, Tony 4+ 0-1 0-1 3-3 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
14 Davies, Miller 3+ 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
10 Gonzalez, Danilo 3+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
4 Bias, Isaiah 8+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
15 Ainu'u, Wesley 8+ 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
6 Pasquale, Milan 4+ 1-1 1-1 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 4
8 Wells, Cairo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Lalli, Cameron 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Davidsson, Haukur 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-13 1-7 8-8 1-4 5 6 3 6 0 2 17
30.8% 14.3% 100.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
Roberts, Nylan 4+ 1-4 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 1 0 3

6 Guzina, Nikola 6+ 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 4
4 Tomie, Holt 2+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
10 Goerzen, Gus 6+ 2-2 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 0 4
13 Akinkunmi, Tobi 5+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Aujla, Karan 4+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Gauthier, Edouard 9+ 1-2 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 4 1 0 1 3
7 Dhadda, Raj 6+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 2
14 Antchak, Jacob 5+ 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
12 Ugoji, Kashie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Abera, Zeru 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0
8 Maveety, TJ 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 10-19 1-3 2-4 5-7 12 6 7 5 1 2 23
52.6% 33.3% 50.0%



3rd Box Score
UNBC TimberWolves 12

UBC Thunderbirds 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Sunga, Justin 6+ 1-2 0-0 2-3 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 4
3 Ainsley, Chris 7+ 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 1 2
1 Kibonge, Tony 8+ 1-4 1-4 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
14 Davies, Miller 6+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Gonzalez, Danilo 3+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
4 Bias, Isaiah 6+ 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 3
15 Ainu'u, Wesley 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Pasquale, Milan 7+ 0-3 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Wells, Cairo 2+ 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
9 Lalli, Cameron 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Davidsson, Haukur 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 4-19 1-10 3-5 4-8 12 6 1 2 0 2 12
21.1% 10.0% 60.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
Roberts, Nylan 7+ 2-3 2-2 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 8

6 Guzina, Nikola 5+ 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
4 Tomie, Holt 5+ 0-1 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 1 1 3 0 0 3
10 Goerzen, Gus 5+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Akinkunmi, Tobi 6+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
15 Aujla, Karan 5+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Gauthier, Edouard 5+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
7 Dhadda, Raj 5+ 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
14 Antchak, Jacob 3+ 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
12 Ugoji, Kashie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Abera, Zeru 5+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0
8 Maveety, TJ 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 4-16 2-7 5-6 4-12 16 6 2 5 2 1 15
25.0% 28.6% 83.3%



4th Box Score
UNBC TimberWolves 14

UBC Thunderbirds 20

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Sunga, Justin 3+ 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 6
3 Ainsley, Chris 5+ 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
1 Kibonge, Tony 8+ 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
14 Davies, Miller 5+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Gonzalez, Danilo 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Bias, Isaiah 7+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 3 0 0 0
15 Ainu'u, Wesley 5+ 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
6 Pasquale, Milan 7+ 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
8 Wells, Cairo 5+ 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Lalli, Cameron 5+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
11 Davidsson, Haukur 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-18 2-7 0-0 4-6 10 3 1 5 0 1 14
33.3% 28.6% NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
Roberts, Nylan 7+ 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3

6 Guzina, Nikola 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Tomie, Holt 5+ 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 4
10 Goerzen, Gus 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Akinkunmi, Tobi 3+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Aujla, Karan 10 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 1 0 4
11 Gauthier, Edouard 5+ 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 2 4
7 Dhadda, Raj 4+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
14 Antchak, Jacob 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Ugoji, Kashie 3+ 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
2 Abera, Zeru 4+ 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
8 Maveety, TJ 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-15 1-7 3-4 2-8 10 1 2 4 1 4 20
53.3% 14.3% 75.0%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: UNBC TimberWolves Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UBC Thunderbirds
09:42 MISS LAYUP by GUZINA,NIKOLA

REBOUND DEF by DAVIES,MILLER --
MISS 3PTR by SUNGA,JUSTIN 09:19

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:57 MISS 3PTR by AKINKUNMI,TOBI

REBOUND DEF by AINSLEY,CHRIS --
MISS 3PTR by SUNGA,JUSTIN 08:38

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,NYLAN
08:28 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by GUZINA,NIKOLA

-- ASSIST  by ROBERTS,NYLAN
08:16 FOUL  by AKINKUNMI,TOBI

MISS JUMPER by AINSLEY,CHRIS 08:08
-- REBOUND DEF by GUZINA,NIKOLA

07:55 TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,NYLAN
GOOD 3PTR by AINSLEY,CHRIS 07:38 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by SUNGA,JUSTIN --

07:25 MISS LAYUP by TOMIE,HOLT
REBOUND DEF by SUNGA,JUSTIN --
MISS 3PTR by AINSLEY,CHRIS 07:19

-- REBOUND DEF by AKINKUNMI,TOBI
07:02 3-4 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by GUZINA,NIKOLA

FOUL  by DAVIES,MILLER 07:02
07:02 SUB OUT by AKINKUNMI,TOBI
07:02 SUB IN by GAUTHIER,EDOUARD
07:02 3-5 H 2 GOOD FT by GUZINA,NIKOLA
06:48 FOUL  by TOMIE,HOLT
06:22 3-8 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTS,NYLAN

-- ASSIST  by GUZINA,NIKOLA
TURNOVER  by GONZALEZ,DANILO 06:22

06:22 STEAL  by ROBERTS,NYLAN
MISS 3PTR by KIBONGE,TONY 06:05

-- REBOUND DEF by TOMIE,HOLT
05:58 SUB OUT by TOMIE,HOLT
05:58 SUB OUT by GUZINA,NIKOLA
05:58 SUB OUT by GOERZEN,GUS
05:58 SUB IN by ABERA,ZERU
05:58 SUB IN by DHADDA,RAJ
05:58 SUB IN by AUJLA,KARAN

SUB OUT by KIBONGE,TONY 05:58
SUB IN by BIAS,ISAIAH 05:58

05:47 TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,NYLAN
STEAL  by DAVIES,MILLER 05:47
MISS LAYUP by DAVIES,MILLER 05:40

-- REBOUND DEF by ABERA,ZERU
05:31 3-10 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by AUJLA,KARAN

-- ASSIST  by ROBERTS,NYLAN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:29
MISS 3PTR by BIAS,ISAIAH 05:16

-- REBOUND DEF by DHADDA,RAJ
05:00 3-12 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by AUJLA,KARAN

-- ASSIST  by ROBERTS,NYLAN
04:40 FOUL  by AUJLA,KARAN
04:40 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,NYLAN
04:40 SUB IN by ANTCHAK,JACOB

GOOD FT by GONZALEZ,DANILO 04:40 4-12 H 8
GOOD FT by GONZALEZ,DANILO 04:40 5-12 H 7

04:31 MISS LAYUP by ABERA,ZERU
REBOUND DEF by DAVIES,MILLER --



MISS LAYUP by GONZALEZ,DANILO 04:24
-- REBOUND DEF by ANTCHAK,JACOB

04:17 5-14 H 9 GOOD DUNK by DHADDA,RAJ(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by GAUTHIER,EDOUARD

SUB OUT by SUNGA,JUSTIN 03:56
SUB IN by PASQUALE,MILAN 03:56
TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:55

03:39 MISS 3PTR by ABERA,ZERU
-- REBOUND OFF by AUJLA,KARAN

03:35 5-17 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by DHADDA,RAJ
-- ASSIST  by AUJLA,KARAN

GOOD JUMPER by BIAS,ISAIAH 03:19 7-17 H 10
03:11 TURNOVER  by GAUTHIER,EDOUARD
03:11 SUB OUT by ABERA,ZERU
03:11 SUB OUT by DHADDA,RAJ
03:11 SUB OUT by AUJLA,KARAN
03:11 SUB IN by TOMIE,HOLT
03:11 SUB IN by GUZINA,NIKOLA
03:11 SUB IN by AKINKUNMI,TOBI

SUB OUT by AINSLEY,CHRIS 03:11
SUB OUT by DAVIES,MILLER 03:11
SUB IN by WELLS,CAIRO 03:11
SUB IN by DAVIDSSON,HAUKUR 03:11
GOOD 3PTR by BIAS,ISAIAH 03:10 10-17 H 7

03:03 MISS 3PTR by AKINKUNMI,TOBI
-- REBOUND OFF by TOMIE,HOLT

02:34 MISS LAYUP by GUZINA,NIKOLA
02:34 FOUL  by GUZINA,NIKOLA

FOUL  by PASQUALE,MILAN 02:34
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by DAVIDSSON,HAUKUR 02:27
02:27 10-18 H 8 GOOD FT by GUZINA,NIKOLA(fastbreak)
02:27 MISS FT by GUZINA,NIKOLA(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by BIAS,ISAIAH --
FOUL TECH by DAVIDSSON,HAUKUR 02:27

02:27 10-19 H 9 GOOD FT by TOMIE,HOLT
02:18 FOUL  by TOMIE,HOLT
02:18 SUB OUT by TOMIE,HOLT
02:18 SUB OUT by GAUTHIER,EDOUARD
02:18 SUB IN by ABERA,ZERU
02:18 SUB IN by GOERZEN,GUS

SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,DANILO 02:18
SUB IN by KIBONGE,TONY 02:18
MISS FT by DAVIDSSON,HAUKUR 02:18
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by DAVIDSSON,HAUKUR 02:18

-- REBOUND DEF by ABERA,ZERU
FOUL  by WELLS,CAIRO 02:05

02:05 10-20 H 10 GOOD FT by GUZINA,NIKOLA
02:05 MISS FT by GUZINA,NIKOLA

-- REBOUND OFF by GOERZEN,GUS
01:52 TURNOVER  by GUZINA,NIKOLA

SUB OUT by DAVIDSSON,HAUKUR 01:52
SUB IN by AINU'U,WESLEY 01:52
TURNOVER  by BIAS,ISAIAH 01:39

01:39 STEAL  by AKINKUNMI,TOBI
01:29 TURNOVER  by GUZINA,NIKOLA

MISS JUMPER by WELLS,CAIRO 01:22
-- REBOUND DEF by GOERZEN,GUS

01:06 10-22 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by GUZINA,NIKOLA
00:44 FOUL  by GOERZEN,GUS
00:44 SUB OUT by ANTCHAK,JACOB



00:44 SUB IN by ROBERTS,NYLAN
SUB OUT by WELLS,CAIRO 00:44
SUB IN by AINSLEY,CHRIS 00:44
GOOD FT by AINU'U,WESLEY 00:44 11-22 H 11
GOOD FT by AINU'U,WESLEY 00:44 12-22 H 10

00:34 12-24 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,NYLAN
00:29 FOUL  by ABERA,ZERU

GOOD FT by BIAS,ISAIAH(fastbreak) 00:29 13-24 H 11
GOOD FT by BIAS,ISAIAH(fastbreak) 00:29 14-24 H 10

00:08 MISS 3PTR by AKINKUNMI,TOBI
REBOUND DEF by AINU'U,WESLEY --
MISS 3PTR by AINSLEY,CHRIS 00:01

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: UNBC TimberWolves Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UBC Thunderbirds
10:00 SUB OUT by GUZINA,NIKOLA
10:00 SUB OUT by AKINKUNMI,TOBI
10:00 SUB IN by DHADDA,RAJ
10:00 SUB IN by AUJLA,KARAN

SUB OUT by PASQUALE,MILAN 10:00
SUB IN by SUNGA,JUSTIN 10:00

09:52 TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,NYLAN
GOOD LAYUP by AINSLEY,CHRIS 09:29 16-24 H 8

09:08 16-26 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by AUJLA,KARAN
-- ASSIST  by ABERA,ZERU

GOOD LAYUP by AINU'U,WESLEY 08:53 18-26 H 8
ASSIST  by AINSLEY,CHRIS --

08:42 TURNOVER  by ABERA,ZERU
08:42 SUB OUT by ABERA,ZERU
08:42 SUB OUT by GOERZEN,GUS
08:42 SUB IN by TOMIE,HOLT
08:42 SUB IN by GAUTHIER,EDOUARD

MISS 3PTR by AINSLEY,CHRIS 08:33
-- REBOUND DEF by AUJLA,KARAN

08:24 18-28 H 10 GOOD LAYUP by DHADDA,RAJ
08:14 FOUL  by GAUTHIER,EDOUARD

MISS LAYUP by AINSLEY,CHRIS 07:57
07:57 BLOCK  by ROBERTS,NYLAN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by AINU'U,WESLEY 07:53

-- REBOUND DEF by TOMIE,HOLT
07:47 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,NYLAN

-- REBOUND OFF by DHADDA,RAJ
07:37 18-30 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by TOMIE,HOLT

GOOD LAYUP by AINU'U,WESLEY 07:17 20-30 H 10
ASSIST  by BIAS,ISAIAH --

07:07 TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,NYLAN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 07:07
SUB OUT by AINU'U,WESLEY 07:07
SUB IN by DAVIES,MILLER 07:07

06:55 FOUL  by TOMIE,HOLT
06:55 SUB OUT by TOMIE,HOLT
06:55 SUB IN by ABERA,ZERU

GOOD FT by KIBONGE,TONY 06:55 21-30 H 9
GOOD FT by KIBONGE,TONY 06:55 22-30 H 8
GOOD FT by KIBONGE,TONY 06:55 23-30 H 7
FOUL  by KIBONGE,TONY 06:38

06:38 MISS FT by GAUTHIER,EDOUARD
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



06:38 23-31 H 8 GOOD FT by GAUTHIER,EDOUARD
MISS 3PTR by KIBONGE,TONY 06:17

-- REBOUND DEF by DHADDA,RAJ
06:09 23-34 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTS,NYLAN

-- ASSIST  by DHADDA,RAJ
06:01 FOUL  by ABERA,ZERU
05:54 FOUL  by DHADDA,RAJ

GOOD FT by SUNGA,JUSTIN 05:54 24-34 H 10
GOOD FT by SUNGA,JUSTIN 05:54 25-34 H 9

05:54 SUB OUT by AUJLA,KARAN
05:54 SUB IN by GUZINA,NIKOLA

SUB OUT by KIBONGE,TONY 05:54
SUB IN by PASQUALE,MILAN 05:54

05:39 MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,NYLAN
-- REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,NYLAN

05:36 MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,NYLAN
REBOUND DEF by DAVIES,MILLER --

05:24 FOUL  by ABERA,ZERU
05:24 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,NYLAN
05:24 SUB OUT by ABERA,ZERU
05:24 SUB IN by AKINKUNMI,TOBI
05:24 SUB IN by ANTCHAK,JACOB

GOOD FT by DAVIES,MILLER 05:24 26-34 H 8
GOOD FT by DAVIES,MILLER 05:24 27-34 H 7

05:10 27-36 H 9 GOOD DUNK by GAUTHIER,EDOUARD
-- ASSIST  by GUZINA,NIKOLA

FOUL  by DAVIES,MILLER 04:53
TURNOVER  by DAVIES,MILLER 04:53
SUB OUT by DAVIES,MILLER 04:48
SUB IN by AINU'U,WESLEY 04:48

04:31 27-38 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by GUZINA,NIKOLA
-- ASSIST  by GAUTHIER,EDOUARD

GOOD 3PTR by PASQUALE,MILAN 04:17 30-38 H 8
ASSIST  by BIAS,ISAIAH --

04:16 FOUL  by DHADDA,RAJ
04:16 SUB OUT by DHADDA,RAJ
04:16 SUB IN by GOERZEN,GUS

GOOD FT by PASQUALE,MILAN 04:16 31-38 H 7
FOUL  by SUNGA,JUSTIN 04:04

03:52 MISS LAYUP by GUZINA,NIKOLA
REBOUND DEF by BIAS,ISAIAH --
TURNOVER  by PASQUALE,MILAN 03:43

03:43 STEAL  by GAUTHIER,EDOUARD
03:35 31-40 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by GOERZEN,GUS(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by GAUTHIER,EDOUARD
TURNOVER  by AINSLEY,CHRIS 03:19
SUB OUT by BIAS,ISAIAH 03:10
SUB IN by GONZALEZ,DANILO 03:10

02:52 31-42 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by GOERZEN,GUS
TURNOVER  by AINSLEY,CHRIS 02:47

02:47 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:45 MISS LAYUP by GUZINA,NIKOLA

-- REBOUND OFF by GUZINA,NIKOLA
FOUL  by AINU'U,WESLEY 02:43

02:31 MISS LAYUP by ANTCHAK,JACOB
REBOUND DEF by PASQUALE,MILAN --
MISS 3PTR by AINSLEY,CHRIS 02:24

-- REBOUND DEF by GOERZEN,GUS
FOUL  by AINSLEY,CHRIS 02:14

02:14 MISS FT by ANTCHAK,JACOB
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:14 31-43 H 12 GOOD FT by ANTCHAK,JACOB



MISS 3PTR by GONZALEZ,DANILO 02:05
-- REBOUND DEF by GUZINA,NIKOLA

01:51 MISS LAYUP by GUZINA,NIKOLA
REBOUND DEF by SUNGA,JUSTIN --
MISS 3PTR by SUNGA,JUSTIN 01:38

-- REBOUND DEF by GAUTHIER,EDOUARD
01:28 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by PASQUALE,MILAN 01:28
SUB IN by DAVIES,MILLER 01:28

01:25 MISS 3PTR by GAUTHIER,EDOUARD
-- REBOUND OFF by GOERZEN,GUS

01:20 TURNOVER  by GOERZEN,GUS
STEAL  by GONZALEZ,DANILO 01:20
FOUL  by GONZALEZ,DANILO 01:16
TURNOVER  by GONZALEZ,DANILO 01:16
SUB OUT by DAVIES,MILLER 01:16
SUB IN by BIAS,ISAIAH 01:16

01:02 31-45 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by GUZINA,NIKOLA
-- ASSIST  by GAUTHIER,EDOUARD

TURNOVER  by SUNGA,JUSTIN 00:48
00:48 STEAL  by ANTCHAK,JACOB
00:42 MISS LAYUP by ANTCHAK,JACOB

-- REBOUND OFF by GOERZEN,GUS
00:32 TURNOVER  by GAUTHIER,EDOUARD

STEAL  by SUNGA,JUSTIN 00:32
MISS LAYUP by BIAS,ISAIAH 00:22

-- REBOUND DEF by GOERZEN,GUS
00:16 31-47 H 16 GOOD DUNK by ANTCHAK,JACOB(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by GAUTHIER,EDOUARD
MISS 3PTR by BIAS,ISAIAH 00:02

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: UNBC TimberWolves Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UBC Thunderbirds
10:00 SUB OUT by GAUTHIER,EDOUARD
10:00 SUB OUT by ANTCHAK,JACOB
10:00 SUB IN by ROBERTS,NYLAN
10:00 SUB IN by TOMIE,HOLT

SUB OUT by BIAS,ISAIAH 10:00
SUB OUT by AINU'U,WESLEY 10:00
SUB IN by KIBONGE,TONY 10:00
SUB IN by DAVIES,MILLER 10:00
GOOD LAYUP by AINSLEY,CHRIS 09:36 33-47 H 14

09:18 33-50 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTS,NYLAN
-- ASSIST  by TOMIE,HOLT

08:57 FOUL  by GUZINA,NIKOLA
GOOD FT by SUNGA,JUSTIN 08:57 34-50 H 16
MISS FT by SUNGA,JUSTIN 08:57

-- REBOUND DEF by TOMIE,HOLT
08:53 MISS 3PTR by GOERZEN,GUS

REBOUND DEF by AINSLEY,CHRIS --
GOOD 3PTR by KIBONGE,TONY 08:41 37-50 H 13
ASSIST  by AINSLEY,CHRIS --

08:26 37-52 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by GUZINA,NIKOLA
MISS LAYUP by AINSLEY,CHRIS 08:03

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,NYLAN
07:44 MISS 3PTR by GUZINA,NIKOLA

REBOUND DEF by AINSLEY,CHRIS --
07:30 FOUL  by AKINKUNMI,TOBI
07:30 SUB OUT by GUZINA,NIKOLA



07:30 SUB IN by AUJLA,KARAN
MISS JUMPER by GONZALEZ,DANILO 07:21
REBOUND OFF by GONZALEZ,DANILO --
GOOD LAYUP by SUNGA,JUSTIN 07:13 39-52 H 13

07:02 MISS JUMPER by TOMIE,HOLT
REBOUND DEF by AINSLEY,CHRIS --
MISS LAYUP by DAVIES,MILLER 06:50

-- REBOUND DEF by GOERZEN,GUS
FOUL  by GONZALEZ,DANILO 06:41

06:41 SUB OUT by GOERZEN,GUS
06:41 SUB OUT by AUJLA,KARAN
06:41 SUB IN by ABERA,ZERU
06:41 SUB IN by DHADDA,RAJ
06:37 TURNOVER  by TOMIE,HOLT

SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,DANILO 06:37
SUB IN by PASQUALE,MILAN 06:37
TURNOVER  by KIBONGE,TONY 06:37

06:37 STEAL  by ABERA,ZERU
06:37 MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,NYLAN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
06:18 FOUL  by TOMIE,HOLT
06:18 TURNOVER  by TOMIE,HOLT
06:18 SUB OUT by TOMIE,HOLT
06:18 SUB OUT by AKINKUNMI,TOBI
06:18 SUB IN by GAUTHIER,EDOUARD
06:18 SUB IN by AUJLA,KARAN

SUB OUT by KIBONGE,TONY 06:14
SUB IN by BIAS,ISAIAH 06:14
MISS 3PTR by AINSLEY,CHRIS 06:04
REBOUND OFF by PASQUALE,MILAN --
MISS 3PTR by PASQUALE,MILAN 06:00

-- REBOUND DEF by AUJLA,KARAN
05:44 MISS LAYUP by GAUTHIER,EDOUARD

REBOUND DEF by PASQUALE,MILAN --
MISS 3PTR by PASQUALE,MILAN 05:32

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by SUNGA,JUSTIN 05:30
SUB OUT by SUNGA,JUSTIN 05:30
SUB OUT by DAVIES,MILLER 05:30
SUB IN by KIBONGE,TONY 05:30
SUB IN by AINU'U,WESLEY 05:30

05:17 39-55 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTS,NYLAN
-- ASSIST  by GAUTHIER,EDOUARD

MISS 3PTR by KIBONGE,TONY 04:59
REBOUND OFF by KIBONGE,TONY --
MISS 3PTR by KIBONGE,TONY 04:52

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,NYLAN
04:43 MISS 3PTR by DHADDA,RAJ

REBOUND DEF by PASQUALE,MILAN --
TURNOVER  by BIAS,ISAIAH 04:24

04:24 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,NYLAN
04:24 SUB IN by ANTCHAK,JACOB
04:13 MISS 3PTR by DHADDA,RAJ

-- REBOUND OFF by ANTCHAK,JACOB
04:00 TURNOVER  by AUJLA,KARAN

STEAL  by AINSLEY,CHRIS 04:00
MISS LAYUP by AINSLEY,CHRIS 03:50

-- REBOUND DEF by AUJLA,KARAN
03:35 MISS LAYUP by ANTCHAK,JACOB

-- REBOUND OFF by ANTCHAK,JACOB
03:30 39-57 H 18 GOOD TIPIN by ANTCHAK,JACOB

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:30



03:30 SUB OUT by AUJLA,KARAN
03:30 SUB IN by GUZINA,NIKOLA

MISS 3PTR by PASQUALE,MILAN 03:21
-- REBOUND DEF by DHADDA,RAJ

03:10 TURNOVER  by ABERA,ZERU
MISS LAYUP by BIAS,ISAIAH 03:07

03:07 BLOCK  by ABERA,ZERU
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by AINSLEY,CHRIS 03:07
SUB IN by DAVIDSSON,HAUKUR 03:07

02:55 FOUL  by ANTCHAK,JACOB
MISS 3PTR by KIBONGE,TONY 02:39

-- REBOUND DEF by ABERA,ZERU
02:24 MISS JUMPER by ANTCHAK,JACOB

REBOUND DEF by BIAS,ISAIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by BIAS,ISAIAH(fastbreak) 02:18 41-57 H 16

01:59 MISS 3PTR by DHADDA,RAJ
REBOUND DEF by BIAS,ISAIAH --

01:54 FOUL  by DHADDA,RAJ
01:54 SUB OUT by ABERA,ZERU
01:54 SUB OUT by DHADDA,RAJ
01:54 SUB IN by GOERZEN,GUS
01:54 SUB IN by AKINKUNMI,TOBI

SUB OUT by AINU'U,WESLEY 01:54
SUB IN by WELLS,CAIRO 01:54
GOOD FT by BIAS,ISAIAH(fastbreak) 01:54 42-57 H 15
MISS FT by BIAS,ISAIAH(fastbreak) 01:54

-- REBOUND DEF by GUZINA,NIKOLA
01:33 MISS LAYUP by GUZINA,NIKOLA

-- REBOUND OFF by GUZINA,NIKOLA
01:28 MISS TIPIN by GUZINA,NIKOLA

REBOUND DEF by DAVIDSSON,HAUKUR --
MISS 3PTR by WELLS,CAIRO 01:23

-- REBOUND DEF by GOERZEN,GUS
01:15 FOUL  by GUZINA,NIKOLA

FOUL  by DAVIDSSON,HAUKUR 01:15
FOUL TECH by DAVIDSSON,HAUKUR 01:15
SUB OUT by KIBONGE,TONY 01:12
SUB OUT by DAVIDSSON,HAUKUR 01:12
SUB IN by SUNGA,JUSTIN 01:12
SUB IN by DAVIES,MILLER 01:12
GOOD FT by SUNGA,JUSTIN 01:12 43-57 H 14

01:11 SUB OUT by GUZINA,NIKOLA
01:11 SUB OUT by GAUTHIER,EDOUARD
01:11 SUB OUT by ANTCHAK,JACOB
01:11 SUB IN by ROBERTS,NYLAN
01:11 SUB IN by TOMIE,HOLT
01:11 SUB IN by AUJLA,KARAN

FOUL  by WELLS,CAIRO 01:11
01:11 MISS FT by TOMIE,HOLT

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:11 43-58 H 15 GOOD FT by TOMIE,HOLT
01:11 43-59 H 16 GOOD FT by TOMIE,HOLT
01:11 43-60 H 17 GOOD FT by TOMIE,HOLT

MISS LAYUP by SUNGA,JUSTIN 00:58
-- REBOUND DEF by AKINKUNMI,TOBI

FOUL  by DAVIES,MILLER 00:51
00:51 43-61 H 18 GOOD FT by ROBERTS,NYLAN(fastbreak)
00:51 43-62 H 19 GOOD FT by ROBERTS,NYLAN(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by WELLS,CAIRO 00:20
00:20 BLOCK  by AKINKUNMI,TOBI

-- REBOUND DEF by GOERZEN,GUS



00:02 TURNOVER  by TOMIE,HOLT
STEAL  by SUNGA,JUSTIN 00:02

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: UNBC TimberWolves Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: UBC Thunderbirds
SUB OUT by PASQUALE,MILAN 10:00
SUB OUT by WELLS,CAIRO 10:00
SUB IN by KIBONGE,TONY 10:00
SUB IN by AINSLEY,CHRIS 10:00
FOUL  by DAVIES,MILLER 09:44

09:44 43-63 H 20 GOOD FT by TOMIE,HOLT
09:44 43-64 H 21 GOOD FT by TOMIE,HOLT

MISS LAYUP by AINSLEY,CHRIS 09:22
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,NYLAN

09:14 43-66 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by AUJLA,KARAN
MISS 3PTR by BIAS,ISAIAH 08:51

-- REBOUND DEF by AKINKUNMI,TOBI
08:44 MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,NYLAN

REBOUND DEF by AINSLEY,CHRIS --
GOOD 3PTR by SUNGA,JUSTIN 08:31 46-66 H 20

08:21 46-68 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by AUJLA,KARAN
-- ASSIST  by TOMIE,HOLT

GOOD 3PTR by SUNGA,JUSTIN 08:12 49-68 H 19
08:04 TURNOVER  by TOMIE,HOLT

SUB OUT by DAVIES,MILLER 07:39
SUB IN by AINU'U,WESLEY 07:39
MISS LAYUP by AINU'U,WESLEY 07:39
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by AINSLEY,CHRIS 07:39 51-68 H 17
ASSIST  by SUNGA,JUSTIN --
FOUL  by SUNGA,JUSTIN 07:37

07:18 MISS 3PTR by TOMIE,HOLT
-- REBOUND OFF by AUJLA,KARAN

07:12 SUB OUT by TOMIE,HOLT
07:12 SUB OUT by GOERZEN,GUS
07:12 SUB IN by ABERA,ZERU
07:12 SUB IN by DHADDA,RAJ
07:10 51-71 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTS,NYLAN

-- ASSIST  by ABERA,ZERU
MISS LAYUP by KIBONGE,TONY 06:55
REBOUND OFF by AINU'U,WESLEY --
GOOD TIPIN by AINU'U,WESLEY 06:50 53-71 H 18

06:42 MISS 3PTR by AKINKUNMI,TOBI
REBOUND DEF by BIAS,ISAIAH --
TURNOVER  by BIAS,ISAIAH 06:36

06:36 STEAL  by ABERA,ZERU
06:32 TURNOVER  by DHADDA,RAJ
06:32 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
06:32 SUB OUT by AKINKUNMI,TOBI
06:32 SUB IN by TOMIE,HOLT

SUB OUT by SUNGA,JUSTIN 06:32
SUB IN by PASQUALE,MILAN 06:32
TURNOVER  by BIAS,ISAIAH 06:15

06:15 STEAL  by TOMIE,HOLT
06:06 53-73 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by TOMIE,HOLT

GOOD LAYUP by AINSLEY,CHRIS 05:51 55-73 H 18
05:36 MISS 3PTR by DHADDA,RAJ

REBOUND DEF by BIAS,ISAIAH --
MISS LAYUP by AINU'U,WESLEY 05:15

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,NYLAN



05:07 MISS 3PTR by ABERA,ZERU
REBOUND DEF by BIAS,ISAIAH --
TURNOVER  by BIAS,ISAIAH 04:44

04:41 SUB OUT by TOMIE,HOLT
04:41 SUB IN by GAUTHIER,EDOUARD

SUB OUT by KIBONGE,TONY 04:41
SUB OUT by AINSLEY,CHRIS 04:41
SUB IN by WELLS,CAIRO 04:41
SUB IN by LALLI,CAMERON 04:41

04:38 55-75 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by ABERA,ZERU
MISS 3PTR by PASQUALE,MILAN 04:15
REBOUND OFF by WELLS,CAIRO --
MISS LAYUP by BIAS,ISAIAH 04:03

-- REBOUND DEF by GAUTHIER,EDOUARD
03:50 55-77 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by GAUTHIER,EDOUARD

MISS LAYUP by PASQUALE,MILAN 03:24
03:24 BLOCK  by AUJLA,KARAN

-- REBOUND DEF by GAUTHIER,EDOUARD
03:15 TURNOVER  by DHADDA,RAJ

STEAL  by PASQUALE,MILAN 03:15
MISS 3PTR by WELLS,CAIRO 02:54
REBOUND OFF by AINU'U,WESLEY --
GOOD TIPIN by AINU'U,WESLEY 02:52 57-77 H 20

02:52 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
02:52 SUB OUT by ROBERTS,NYLAN
02:52 SUB OUT by ABERA,ZERU
02:52 SUB OUT by DHADDA,RAJ
02:52 SUB IN by MAVEETY,TJ
02:52 SUB IN by UGOJI,KASHIE
02:52 SUB IN by ANTCHAK,JACOB

SUB OUT by BIAS,ISAIAH 02:52
SUB OUT by AINU'U,WESLEY 02:52
SUB IN by KIBONGE,TONY 02:52
SUB IN by DAVIES,MILLER 02:52

02:30 MISS LAYUP by AUJLA,KARAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

02:23 MISS 3PTR by AUJLA,KARAN
REBOUND DEF by PASQUALE,MILAN --
MISS 3PTR by WELLS,CAIRO 02:15

-- REBOUND DEF by MAVEETY,TJ
02:03 57-79 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by UGOJI,KASHIE

MISS LAYUP by KIBONGE,TONY 01:43
-- REBOUND DEF by GAUTHIER,EDOUARD

01:28 TURNOVER  by AUJLA,KARAN
TURNOVER  by KIBONGE,TONY 01:16

01:16 STEAL  by GAUTHIER,EDOUARD
01:11 57-81 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by GAUTHIER,EDOUARD(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by KIBONGE,TONY 00:44
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by LALLI,CAMERON 00:31
00:31 57-82 H 25 GOOD FT by UGOJI,KASHIE
00:31 MISS FT by UGOJI,KASHIE

REBOUND DEF by DAVIES,MILLER --
00:25 FOUL  by AUJLA,KARAN

TURNOVER  by LALLI,CAMERON 00:25
00:25 STEAL  by GAUTHIER,EDOUARD


